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Millar P (Peter)

From: Wilcox L (Louise)

Sent: 27 November 2017 15:24

To: ‘stevie jarron'

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll AquacultureResourceConsultants

LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, LochEtive

Hi Stevie,

Yes that new chart meets our requirements. | will await confirmation from you that all of the
equipment has been included for all 5 sites before starting the consultation process.

Kind Regards,

Louise

From: stevie jarron

Sent: 27 November 2017 14:52

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll AquacultureResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir
a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, LochEtive

Hi Louise,
I'm still awaiting the details of the moorings etc from the applicant.
| attach a new map of the sites. Is this closer to what you are looking for?

Regards Stevie

From: Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot

Sent: 23 November 2017 16:31

To:

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll AquacultureResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir a
Chait & Rubha nan Carn, LochEtive

Hi Stevie,

Even if the boat mooring are registered with the Crown Estate, they also require to be listed on a
marine licence so you should include the co-ordinates for them with the marine farm licence
application.

| will not progress any of the applications until you have done your check and confirmed whether
there are any further changes to the equipment listed at any of the sites.

Regarding the consent for oysters, | am unable to find any record of this on our system with the
information that you have provided. Does the applicant have a copy of the consents that were
issued or a note of the reference numbers?

Unfortunately, | am still unable to accept the chart that you have provided because it appears to
be the same as the original with the copyright notice cropped from the bottom so | can only
assume that it is still subject to the same restrictions. We can accept any charts providing that
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they are not subject to Crown Estate copyright so for example can accept admiralty charts. If you
can just provide one chart showing all 5 sites then this will be acceptable.

Kind Regards,

Louise

From: stevie jarro

Sent: 23 November 2017 14:54

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture ResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir
a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, Loch Etive

Hi again Louise,

I have spoken with the applicant and there are a few errors in the data that he has given to me compared to the
original mussel consent.

He assures me that the boat moorings are all registered with Crown Estates and will get the coordinates for me over
the weekend.

He will pass the original mussel consent on to me and | will try to ensure they match equipment and moorings.

The applicant also commented that there is additional consent for native and pacific oysters on Sites 1 and 2 (from
his memory) and wishes to check that these consents also are still active along with the ongoing mussel consent?

| also attached a refreshed version of the GIS map of the sites. Is this suitable to send to the consultees?

Do | need to refresh all the maps for each site or is this “All Sites” chart enough to go with each of the 5
applications?

| will resubmit as appropriate.

Regards Stevie

From: Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot

Sent: 23 November 2017 12:36

To:

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture ResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir
a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, Loch Etive

Hi Stevie,

Thank you for checking that for me. | have just also noticed that the charts you have provided are
Crown Estate copyright. For copyright reasons, we are unable to send these to our consultees.
Please can you provide none Crown Estate charts for all 5 of the sites?

Kind Regards,

Louise



From: stevie jarron

Sent: 23 November 2017 12:02

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: Re: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture Resource Consultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, Loch Etive

Hi Louise,

I'll speak with the applicant and find out if the equipment he gave me information on, is all he
wants licensed.

Regards Stevie

On Thursday, 23 November 2017, 10:23:24 GMT, <Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot> wrote:

Dear Stevie,

| have reviewed your applications to permit algal farming at the existing licensed mussel
farms at Loch Etive. On cross checking the information on your new applications with that on
the existing mussel licences, | found a couple of discrepancies that | wanted to confirm before
progressing your applications any further.

Site 2: Sgeir a Chait

° The existing mussel licence includes 3 boat moorings. If these are in the water, or
planned to be then they should be included on the new application.

Site 3: Rubha nan Carn

° The existing shellfish farm licence lists 10 rafts however the new application only
includes 5. Please can you confirm the number of rafts that you would like to be included on
any revised licence for the site?

Kind Regards,

Louise

Louise Wilcox
Marine Licensing Casework Officer



Marine Scotland - Marine Planning & Policy

Scottish Government | Marine Laboratory | 375 Victoria Road | Aberdeen | AB11 9DB
Direct Line:  +44 (0)131 24 42912

General Queries: +44 (0)1224 295 579

Email: louise.wilcox@gov.scot

ms.marinelicensing@gov.scot
Website: http://www.scotland.gov.uk/marinescotland

Fraqusntiy
Asked
Questions
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the
addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system
and inform the sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the effective
operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may
not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-mhain. Chan eil e
ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an doigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach coraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh,
gun chead. Ma 's e is gun d'fhuair sibh seo gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith
air an t-siostam agaibh agus fios a leigeil chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.

Dh’thaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air a sgriudadh airson
dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-éifeachdach neo airson adhbhar laghail eile. Dh'fhaodadh nach eil
beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.

*hkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkkkkkkhkkkhkhhkkkkkkhkhkk

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




marine scotland

The Scottish
Government

Aquatic Animal Health (Scotland) Regulations 2009

Authorisation to operate an Aquaculture Production Business

Muckairn Mussels

Authorisation Number: SB0130

This is to certify that

Muckairn Mussels, Achnacloich, Connel by Oban, Argyll, PA37 1PR

is authorised, until otherwise notified, by the Scottish Ministers, under regulation
6 of the Aquatic Animal Health (Scotland) Regulations 2009 (‘the 2009
Regulations”), to operate an aguaculture production business (“APB”), subject to
the following conditions and associated appendices-

1. The operator of the APB may farm only the aquaculture animal species at the
farm site(s) and at the stage(s) (if applicable) specified in the following table-

Name of Registration | Location of | Aquaculture | Stage(s)
farm site(s) number of | farm site(s) | animal
farm site(s) | (OS Grid | species
Ref
centre
- point)

Rubha Ban (Site | $SS0200 NM969342 Common All stages
3) mussel

Rubh A’Cairn §S0303 NM959343 Common All stages
Bhig (Site 6) @ mussel

Achnacloich- SS0571 NM967343 | Common All stages
(Abbots) (Site 2) mussel

Achnacloich 550575 NM964341 Common All stages
(Site 1) mussel

Achnacloich SS05675 NM964341 Native oyster | All stages
(Site 1)

Achnacloich 880575 NM964341 Pacific oyster | All stages
(Site 1)

Sgeir nan Ron 580576 NM977337 | Common All stages
(Site 4) mussel
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Millar P (Peter)

From: stevie jarron

Sent: 04 December 2017 09:53

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: Re: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll

AquacultureResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm - Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan
Carn, LochEtive
Attachments: 100640.pdf; All sites map - Muckairn Mussels, Loch Etive.pdf

Hi Louise,

Sorry this is all coming back to you piecemeal.

Attached is a Marine Scotland document from the applicant which states the inclusion of
(native and pacific) oyster consent at one site (site 1) only, not two sites as the applicant

thought.

I am still awaiting the coordinates of the 3 moorings at site 2 and will amend to show 10 rafts
rather than the 5 in the paperwork | was given.

In the meantime, if it doesn't cause more issues, the licensing for sites 1.3,4 and 5 can
proceed while | await the last pieces of information for you.

| reattach the area chart you already approved to go with each application.
Let me know if that is ok to proceed or if you still wish to wait for the complete Site 2 details

before processing the 5 applications. Which ever way suits you is fine by me.

Regards Stevie

On Monday, 27 November 2017, 15:24:34 GMT, <Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot> wrote:

Hi Stevie,

Yes that new chart meets our requirements. | will await confirmation from you that all of the
equipment has been included for all 5 sites before starting the consultation process.

Kind Regards,

Louise



From: stevie jarron

Sent: 27 November 2017 14:52

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll AquacultureResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, LochEtive

Hi Louise,

I’'m still awaiting the details of the moorings etc from the applicant.

| attach a new map of the sites. Is this closer to what you are looking for?

Regards Stevie

From: Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot
Sent: 23 November 2017 16:31

To:
Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll AgquacultureResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Carn, LochEtive

Hi Stevie,

Even if the boat mooring are registered with the Crown Estate, they also require to be listed
on a marine licence so you should include the co-ordinates for them with the marine farm
licence application.

I will not progress any of the applications until you have done your check and confirmed
whether there are any further changes to the equipment listed at any of the sites.

Regarding the consent for oysters, | am unable to find any record of this on our system with
the information that you have provided. Does the applicant have a copy of the consents that
were issued or a note of the reference numbers?



Unfortunately, | am still unable to accept the chart that you have provided because it appears
to be the same as the original with the copyright notice cropped from the bottom so | can only
assume that it is still subject to the same restrictions. We can accept any charts providing
that they are not subject to Crown Estate copyright so for example can accept admiralty
charts. If you can just provide one chart showing all 5 sites then this will be acceptable.

Kind Regards,

Louise

From: stevie jarron

Sent: 23 November 2017 14:54

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture ResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Garn, Loch Etive

Hi again Louise,

| have spoken with the applicant and there are a few errors in the data that he has given to me compared to the
original mussel consent.

He assures me that the boat moorings are all registered with Crown Estates and will get the coordinates for me
over the weekend.

He will pass the original mussel consent on to me and | will try to ensure they match equipment and moorings.

The applicant also commented that there is additional consent for native and pacific oysters on Sites 1 and 2
(from his memory) and wishes to check that these consents also are still active along with the ongoing mussel
consent?

| also attached a refreshed version of the GIS map of the sites. Is this suitable to send to the consultees?

Do | need to refresh all the maps for each site or is this “All Sites” chart enough to go with each of the 5
applications?



| will resubmit as appropriate.

Regards Stevie

From: Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot

Sent: 23 November 2017 12:36

To:

Subject: RE: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture ResourceConsultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Cam, Loch Etive

Hi Stevie,

Thank you for checking that for me. | have just also noticed that the charts you have provided
are Crown Estate copyright. For copyright reasons, we are unable to send these to our
consultees. Please can you provide none Crown Estate charts for all 5 of the sites?

Kind Regards,

Louise

From: stevie jarro

Sent: 23 November 2017 12:02

To: Wilcox L (Louise)

Subject: Re: 06567/06568 - Muckairn Mussels (per Argyll Aquaculture Resource Consultants LLP) - Algal Farm -
Sgeir a Chait & Rubha nan Cam, Loch Etive

Hi Louise,

I'll speak with the applicant and find out if the equipment he gave me information on, is all he
wants licensed.



Regards Stevie

On Thursday, 23 November 2017, 10:23:24 GMT, <Louise.Wilcox@gov.scot> wrote:

Dear Stevie,

| have reviewed your applications to permit algal farming at the existing licensed mussel farms at Loch Etive. On
cross checking the information on your new applications with that on the existing mussel licences, | found a
couple of discrepancies that | wanted to confirm before progressing your applications any further.

Site 2: Sgeir a Chait

° The existing mussel licence includes 3 boat moorings. If these are in the water, or planned to be then they
should be included on the new application.

Site 3: Rubha nan Carn

® The existing shellfish farm licence lists 10 rafts however the new application only includes 5. Please can
you confirm the number of rafts that you would like to be included on any revised licence for the site?

Kind Regards,

Louise

Louise Wilcox
Marine Licensing Casework Officer

Marine Scotland - Marine Planning & Policy

Scottish Government | Marine Laboratory | 375 Victoria Road | Aberdeen | AB11 9DB
Direct Line:  +44 (0)131 24 42912
General Queries: +44 (0)1224 295 579

Email: louise.wilcox@gov.scot



ms.marinelicensing@gov.scot
Website: ttp://www.scotland.gov.uk/marinescotland

Frequaently
Asked
Questions
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended solely for the attention of the
addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage, copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system
and inform the sender immediately by return.

Communications with the Scottish Government may be monitored or recorded in order to secure the effective
operation of the system and for other lawful purposes. The views or opinions contained within this e-mail may
not necessarily reflect those of the Scottish Government.

Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-mhain. Chan eil e
ceadaichte a chleachdadh ann an ddigh sam bith, a’ toirt a-steach coraichean, foillseachadh neo sgaoileadh,
gun chead. Ma ’s e is gun d’fhuair sibh seo gun fhiosd’, bu choir cur as dhan phost-d agus lethbhreac sam bith
air an t-siostam agaibh agus fios a leigeil chun neach a sgaoil am post-d gun dail.

Dh’fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air a sgriidadh airson
dearbhadh gu bheil an siostam ag obair gu h-éifeachdach neo airson adhbhar laghail eile. Dh’tfhaodadh nach eil
beachdan anns a’ phost-d seo co-ionann ri beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
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